20,000,000 to 59,999,999 12 473,169,828 0.33% of the excess Offer Shares 1,440,000 0.304%

applied for (round DOWN to

the nearest board lot)

60,000,000 to 129,999,999 5 452,079,895 0.30% of the excess Offer Shares 1,320,000 0.292%

applied for (round DOWN to

the nearest board lot)

440,010,000 1 440,010,000 Approximately 0.282% of the 1,240,000 0.282%

excess Offer Shares applied for

461,293,189 1 461,293,189 Approximately 0.282% of the 1,300,000 0.282%

excess Offer Shares applied for

560,010,000 1 560,010,000 Approximately 0.279% of the 1,564,162 0.279%

excess Offer Shares applied for

2,260 2,879,545,550 9,164,422

The Directors have allocated the excess Offer Shares at their discretion and on a fair and equitable basis

by reference to the number of excess Offer Shares applied for by each Qualifying Shareholder.

– 4 –

Changes in shareholding structure of the Company

To the best knowledge of the Board, the following is a table showing the changes in shareholding

structure of the Company immediately prior to and after completion of the Open Offer:

Immediately

Immediately before following

completion of completion of

the Open Offer the Open Offer

Number of Number of

Shares % Shares %

Mr. Yung and Easeglory 126,929,000 17.85 190,393,500 17.85

Ms. Shum 3,600,000 0.51 5,400,000 0.51

Mr. Weng 3,750,000 0.53 5,625,000 0.53

Mr. Wu Wendong 126,000,000 17.72 189,000,000 17.72

Public Shareholders 450,767,167 63.39 676,150,750 63.39

Total 711,046,167 100.00 1,066,569,250 100.00

Despatch of certificates for Offer Shares and refund cheques and commencement of dealings in

Offer Shares in fully-paid form

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares in respect of the valid acceptances of the

Offer Shares on the Application Forms and successful applications for excess Offer Shares, in their fully-

paid form, will be despatched to the successful applicants at their addresses (as shown on the register of

members of the Company) by ordinary post on or before Wednesday, 14 February 2007 at the relevant

Shareholders’ own risks. Refund cheques in respect of wholly or partially unsuccessful applications for